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Key Findings:

1. Fears for America’s health and of an economic depression are widespread.
o 70% are scared about the American people’s health, a larger share than are scared about their own family’s health (63%).
o Fully 77% of Americans now believe that an “economic depression” is more likely than not (probability at 5 or higher out of 10,
where 10 is ‘extremely likely’). Partisan differences exist, with more Democrats (88%) than Republicans (62%) believing it likely.

2. However, the shared experience of COVID-19 is increasing Americans’ perception of unity. These represent significant shifts from
previous waves of research conducted by More in Common, for instance:
o Ninety percent of Americans believe that “we’re all in it together”, compared to just 63% in the fall of 2018.
o The total share of Americans who describe the country as unified has grown from 4% in 2018 to 32% today, while the percentage
of Americans who regard the country as “very divided” has dropped from 62% to just 22%.
o Almost half of Americans (46%) say that America now feels more united than before the pandemic and 82% say that we have
“more in common than what divides us”.

3. Americans of all backgrounds see workers on the front line of the pandemic as “heroes”.

o Most believe (84%) that our doctors, nurses, and hospital staff “deserve to be considered as heroes” and similar numbers (71%)
express the same toward police, firefighters, and emergency medical teams.

o A majority (83%) of Americans are “more grateful” to medical professionals and 76% are “more gratefu

|II

for grocery store staff.

4. Butthe Wings are not experiencing the same pandemic. While Progressive Activists are anxious and pessimistic, Devoted Conservatives
are significantly less concerned. Tensions around media and national identity also persist.

o Progressive Activists are three times as likely (59%) as Devoted Conservatives (17%) to think it is “likely” that they will “become ill
with the coronavirus” and twice as likely (80%) as Devoted Conservatives (40%) to say that it’s “likely” that someone they know
“becomes ill with the coronavirus”.

o Democrats (52%), Progressive Activists (52%), and Traditional Liberals (49%) express far more gratitude for journalists and
reporters than do Republicans (12%) and Devoted Conservatives (1%). Conversely, two-thirds of Traditional Conservatives (67%)
and Devoted Conservatives (65%) are feeling more grateful to live in the United States, while only 4% of Progressive Activists say
the same.
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Key Terminology from Hidden Tribes: A Study of America’s Polarized Landscape (2018):

e Exhausted Majority — two-thirds of Americans who are fed up with political polarization, often forgotten in the public discourse,
flexible in their views, and believe we can find common ground.

e Wings - one-third of Americans from the left and right ends of the political spectrum who are ideologically rigid, politically active, and
hold strong negative views of their opponents.

e Progressive Activists (8% of US population) are deeply concerned with issues concerning equity, fairness, and America's direction today.
They tend to be more secular, cosmopolitan, and highly engaged with social media.

e Traditional Liberals (11%) tend to be cautious, rational, and idealistic. They value tolerance and compromise. They place great faith in
institutions.

e Passive Liberals (15%) tend to feel isolated from their communities. They are insecure in their beliefs and try to avoid political
conversations. They have a fatalistic view of politics and feel that the circumstances of their lives are beyond their control.

e The Politically Disengaged (26%) are untrusting, suspicious about external threats, conspiratorially minded, and pessimistic about
progress. They tend to be patriotic yet detached from politics.

e Moderates (15%) are engaged in their communities, well informed, and civic-minded. Their faith is often an important part of their lives.
They shy away from extremism of any sort.

o Traditional Conservatives (19%) tend to be religious, patriotic, and highly moralistic. They believe deeply in personal responsibility and
self-reliance.

o Devoted Conservatives (6%) are deeply engaged with politics and hold strident, uncompromising views. They feel that America is
embattled, and they perceive themselves as the last defenders of traditional values that are under threat.
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Methodology Description

YouGov interviewed 2,396 respondents from March 25 to 30, 2020 who were then matched down to a sample of 2,000 to produce the final
dataset. Recontact cases from Hidden Tribes 2018 and fresh sample were matched and weighted separately into final sample sizes of 1,000
each.

The respondents were matched to a sampling frame on gender, age, race, and education. The frame was constructed by stratified sampling from
the citizen portion of the 2017 American Community Survey (ACS) 1-year sample with selection within strata by weighted sampling with
replacements (using the person weights on the public use file).The matched cases were weighted to the sampling frame using propensity scores.
The matched cases and the frame were combined and a logistic regression was estimated for inclusion in the frame. The propensity score
function included age, gender, race/ethnicity, years of education, and region. The propensity scores were grouped into deciles of the estimated
propensity score in the frame and post-stratified according to these deciles. The weights were then post-stratified on 2016 Presidential vote
choice, and a four-way stratification of gender, age (4-categories), race (4-categories), and education (4-categories), to produce the final weight.

The margin of error (adjusted for weighting) is 2.6% and higher for subgroups.

Gender Age Race Region
Representation Al;l/Sg Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other N:ar:?_ Midwest | South | West
Percentage share 100% 50% 50% 18% 26% 34% 22% 68% 12% 13% 7% 19% 22% 38% 22%
Unweighted counts 2000 890 1110 325 589 646 440 1530 203 162 105 381 434 718 467
Party ID Polarization Groups* Hidden Tribes*

Representation us ) Exhausted Progressive ) L Politically Devoted

Avg. Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Majority . Trad Lib Passive Lib e Moderates Trad Cons e
Percentage share 100% 37% | 30% | 25% 38% 62% 11% 10% 16% 21% 15% 17% 9%
Unweighted counts 2000 765 588 | 491 378 622 127 114 158 206 144 163 88

*Showing percentages of the 1,000 Hidden Tribes recontact sample

This report also provides comparative data from two previous studies: Hidden Tribes: A Study of Americans Polarized Landscape (N-8,000; 2018)
and Hidden Tribes: Midterm Update (N-2,100; 2018). The full reports and methodological details of each can be found at:
www.moreincommon.com/publications.
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Tracking Questions: Shifts from Previous Studies
A. How unified or divided does the United States feel today?
Which do you agree with more? [We’re all in it together / It’s everyone for themselves]
| feel like we can’t count on the people around as much as we used to.
Which do you agree with more: [...Differences between Americans are too big/ ...Not so big that we cannot come together]

Which do you agree with more: [...Stick to beliefs and fight / ...Listen to others and compromise]

moow

COVID-19: Polarization and the Pandemic
1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is doing his job?

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic in the United States?

3. When thinking about the coronavirus, how scared or calm are you about...? [The American economy; Your personal health; etc.]

4. If you had to predict today, how likely or unlikely do the following seem to you? [US enters a depression; Food shortages, etc.]

5. If you had to predict today, how likely or unlikely do the following seem to you? [You get fired; You get ill with coronavirus, etc.]

6. Since the coronavirus crisis, how has your attitude changed towards the following professionals, if at all? [Doctors; Grocery staff, etc.]
7. Which of the following professionals do you think deserve to be considered ‘heroes’, if any? [Doctors; Grocery staff, etc.]

8. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how has your attitude changed towards living in the United States, if at all?

9. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how has your attitude changed towards living in your town or city, if at all?

10. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how has your attitude changed towards the following groups, if at all?

11. Since the coronavirus pandemic, how has your attitude changed towards the divisions between the following groups, if at all?

12. In this pandemic, there are many recommendations and requirements that are being shared with Americans. What is your view of the

following actions? [Social distancing; Identifying misinformation, etc.]
13. Which do you agree with more: [We’re all in it together / It's everyone for themselves]
14. Which do you agree with more: [...Stick to beliefs and fight / ...Listen to others and compromise]
15. Which do you agree with more: [...Differences between Americans are too big/ ...Not so big that we cannot come together]
16. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? [...can’t count on people;...more in common than what divides us]
17. How unified or divided does the United States feel today?
18. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how have your perceptions of America changed, if at all?
19. Please indicate how much you feel you have in common with individuals belonging to each of the groups below.
20. Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: [...government responsibility / ...Americans’ responsibility]
21. As the world faces the coronavirus pandemic, do you agree or disagree with the following statements about US political leadership?
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Tracking Questions: Shifts from Previous Studies

A. How unified or divided does the United States feel today?
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Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
HT: Midterm us Dem Ind Rep Wings Exhausted Progressive Trad Lib Passive Lib Politically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Update (10/2018) Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
TOTAL UNIFIED 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4%
NEITHER 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 2% 5% 5% 17% 10% 9% 5%
TOTAL DIVIDED 87% 88% 88% 87% 89% 86% 96% 94% 91% 78% 86% 84% 91%
Very unified 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Somewhat unified 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4%
gii'itdheec: unified nor 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 2% 5% 5% 17% 10% 9% 5%
Somewhat divided 26% 22% | 22% @ 33% 27% 25% 19% 18% 26% 28% 25% 28% 32%
Very divided 62% 65%  66% 54% 63% 61% 77% 77% 66% 49% 61% 56% 59%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
COVID-19 (3/2020 us ) Exhausted | Progressive " v NP Politically Devoted
( / ) P Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib e Moderates Trad Cons Cons
TOTAL UNIFIED 32% 29% | 27% @ 46% 33% 29% 10% 17% 19% 35% 39% 43% 43%
NEITHER 21% 19% @ 22% @ 16% 16% 27% 7% 13% 28% 34% 23% 24% 13%
TOTAL DIVIDED 48% 52% | 51% @ 39% 51% 45% 83% 70% 52% 30% 39% 32% 45%
Very unified 7% 6% 5% | 11% 10% 6% 0% 0% 4% 9% 7% 15% 12%
Somewhat unified 25% 23% | 22% | 35% 23% 23% 10% 17% 15% 26% 32% 28% 31%
gﬁ'&e‘; unified nor 21% | 19%  22%  16%  16% 27% 7% 13% 28% 34% 23% 24% 13%
Somewhat divided 26% 25% | 28% | 24% 26% 27% 31% 39% 33% 20% 20% 21% 28%
Very divided 22% 27% | 23% | 15% 25% 18% 52% 31% 19% 10% 19% 11% 17%
Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes

change between us Dem Ind Rep Wings Exhausted Progressive Trad Lib Passive Lib Politically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted

. Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
studies
TOTAL UNIFIED 28% 25% 24% 41% 28% 26% 8% 16% 16% 30% 35% 36% 39%
NEITHER 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 16% 5% 8% 23% 17% 13% 15% 8%
TOTAL DIVIDED -39% -36%  -37%  -48% -38% -41% -13% -24% -39% -48% -47% -52% -46%

More in
Common
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B. Which do you agree with more?

o We'reallin it together.
o It's everyone for themselves.

Hidden Tribes

Party ID Polarization Groups
A A us Dem Ind Re Wings Exhausted Progressive Trad Lib Passive Lib Politically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Hidden Tribes P
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
(1/2018)
We're all in it together 63% 65% | 63% | 65% 77% 56% 88% 79% 46% 49% 62% 74% 70%
Lthse ;";rl‘\’l‘;'s‘e for 37%  35% 37% 35%  23% 44% 12% 21% 54% 51% 38% 26% 30%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
COVID-19 (3/ 2020) AL\J/Z Dem Ind | Rep | Wings E:Ah:}:iitt?d Pfi:s::ti:e Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;:::glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;c::d
We're all in it together 90% 91% | 89% | 93% 94% 87% 91% 95% 78% 88% 92% 97% 91%
It’ fi
t;z;";z‘;:e or 10% 9% 11% 7% 6% 13% 9% 5% 22% 12% 8% 3% 9%
Party ID Polarization Hidden Tribes
Groups
us Dem Ind Re Wings Exhausted  Progressive Trad Lib Passive Lib Politically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Change between p
studies Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
We're all in it together 27% 26% 26% 28% 17% 31% 3% 16% 32% 39% 30% 23% 21%
It's everyone for 27%  -26% -26% -28% -17%  -31% -3% -16% -32% -39% -30% -23% 21%

themselves

More in
Common
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C. | feel like we can’t count on the people around as much as we used to.

Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
Hidden Tribes us Dem Ind Rep Wings Exhausted Progressive Trad Lib Passive Lib Politically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
(1/2018)
TOTAL AGREE 74% 74% | 76% 76% 69% 77% 55% 68% 83% 78% 78% 73% 73%
TOTAL DISAGREE 26% 26% 24% 24% 31% 23% 45% 32% 17% 22% 22% 27% 27%
Slightly agree 28% 30% @ 26% @ 31% 29% 28% 29% 31% 22% 30% 29% 30% 24%
Moderately agree 26% 24% | 26% 28% 26% 25% 20% 24% 25% 26% 26% 28% 29%
Strongly agree 20% 20% | 23% | 17% 13% 24% 6% 13% 36% 22% 23% 14% 20%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 8%
Moderately disagree 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 6% 16% 10% 5% 5% 5% 10% 9%
Slightly disagree 14% 14%  13% 12% 14% 14% 23% 19% 9% 14% 14% 12% 10%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
COvID-19 (3/2020) o Dem Ind Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
TOTAL AGREE 57% 57% | 57% | 54% 49% 63% 49% 55% 68% 62% 65% 47% 54%
TOTAL DISAGREE 43% 43% @ 42% @ 46% 51% 36% 50% 44% 31% 38% 35% 53% 46%
Strongly agree 14% 14% | 13% | 15% 10% 16% 8% 6% 18% 17% 21% 10% 14%
Somewhat agree 20% 21% | 20% | 18% 18% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22% 15% 20%
Slightly agree 23% 22% | 24% | 21% 21% 25% 21% 26% 28% 24% 22% 22% 20%
Slightly disagree 18% 19% @ 18% @ 17% 19% 16% 29% 22% 16% 17% 10% 12% 17%
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% | 14% | 15% 18% 12% 13% 9% 9% 13% 17% 22% 15%
Strongly disagree 11% 10% | 10% @ 14% 14% 8% 8% 13% 6% 8% 8% 19% 14%
Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
change between us Dem Ind Rep Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib I?olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
. Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
studies
TOTAL AGREE -17% -17% | -19% @ -22% -20% -14% -6% -13% -15% -16% -13% -26% -19%
TOTAL DISAGREE 17% 17% 18% 22% 20% 13% 5% 12% 14% 16% 13% 26% 19%
More in

Common



D. Which do you agree with more?
o The differences between Americans are not so big that we cannot come together.
o The differences between Americans are too big for us to work together anymore.
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Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
Hidden Tribes us Dem Ind Rep Wings E:/Ihaajziit;d Pr;)gczs;sg:e Trad Lib Passive Lib DF;so;ir:igc:glzd Moderates Trad Cons Di\;c:c:d
Avg.
(1/2018)
The differences between
fh';’te:,‘::;nar:zt"::;: bie e 78% | 78%  75%  81% 75% 81% 87% 71% 68% 80% 81% 82%
together
The differences between
ﬁ:‘ti”vcvz’r‘i f;;t";e':'g for 3w 2% 2% 25%  19% 25% 19% 13% 29% 32% 20% 19% 18%
anymore
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
COVID-19 (3/2020 us ) Exhausted | Progressive " P Politically Devoted
( / ) o Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
The differences between
fh';’te:,‘::;nar:zt"::;: bie | ew  76% | 76% | 77% | 77% 78% 72% 81% 77% 74% 82% 83% 72%
together
The differences between
’::‘tzrfvz’r‘i :c::;:)f‘?e:‘)lg for sy 20%  2a% 23%  23% 22% 28% 19% 23% 26% 18% 17% 28%
anymore
Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
cha nge between us Dem Ind Rep Wings Eli(ﬂhaajzs;it;d Percgtrisis;ti;/e Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;i;z::glzd Moderates Trad Cons Dec\;c:]t:d
a Avg.
studies
The differences between
fhrgte:,‘:::nar:zt"::;: big 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 2% 2% -10%
together
The differences between
Americansaretoobigfor 0 5o g oy 4y -3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 2% 2% 10%

us to work together
anymore

More in
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E. Which do you agree with more?

o The people | agree with politically need to be willing to listen to others and compromise.
o People | agree with politically need to stick to their beliefs and fight.
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Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
Hidden Tribes us Dem Ind Rep Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
(1/2018) Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
The people | agree with
politically need to be 61%  65%  63% 51%  51% 65% 56% 73% 71% 59% 64% 53% 37%
willing to listen to others
and compromise.
People | agree with
politically need to stick to 39% 35% 37% 49% 49% 35% 44% 27% 29% 41% 36% 47% 63%
their beliefs and fight.
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
COVID-19 (3/2020) o Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F?olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
The people | agree with
politically need to be 60% | 63% | 65%  53%  49% 70% 43% 72% 70% 67% 73% 59% 38%
willing to listen to others
and compromise
People | agree with
politically need to stick to 40% 37% | 35% @ 47% 51% 30% 57% 28% 30% 33% 27% 41% 62%
their beliefs and fight
Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
change between us Dem Ind Rep Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib I?olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
t dies Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
stu
The people | agree with
politically need to be 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% -13% 1% -1% 8% 9% 6% 1%
willing to listen to others
and compromise
People | agree with
politically need to stick to 1% 2% 2% -2% 2% -5% 13% 1% 1% -8% -9% -6% -1%

their beliefs and fight

More in
Common




COVID-19: Polarization and the Pandemic
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DISPLAY: Throughout this survey we will refer to the “coronavirus”, by which we mean the pandemic of COVID-19 or ‘novel coronavirus’ that the

United States and the globe is currently facing.

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is doing his job?

Gender Age Race Regiol
us . . . North- .
Feh Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
Strongly approve 29% 30% 28% 14% 20% 36% 42% 35% 5% 22% 24% 22% 31% 32% 28%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 15% 6% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14%
Slightly approve 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 6% 3% 5% 18% 3% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Slightly disapprove 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 10% 8% 0% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 8% 13% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 11 10% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 39% 40% 42% 45% 35% 39% 36% 52% 43% 47% 45% 39% 35% 44%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Al;J/Z Dem Ind Rep Wings E:Ahaajziitti/d Percgtrisissstl;/e Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;:'gc:glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;(::d
Strongly approve 29% 4% 29% | 69% 50% 15% 0% 4% 2% 28% 17% 68% 80%
Somewhat approve 13% 5% 14% | 22% 11% 14% 0% 6% 5% 19% 24% 17% 13%
Slightly approve 7% 7% 7% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 12% 12% 7% 5% 7%
Slightly disapprove 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 6% 8% 2% 5% 0%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 9% 2% 1% 12% 3% 8% 15% 9% 16% 1% 0%
Strongly disapprove 40% 71% @ 36% @ 2% 32% 45% 96% 80% 61% 24% 35% 4% 0%
10
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2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic in the United States?
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Gender Age Race Regiol
us . . . North- .

o Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
Strongly approve 30% 31% 29% 14% 20% 37% 44% 36% 7% 24% 22% 22% 32% 33% 29%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 7% 13% 8% 15% 14% 14% 9% 13% 14%
Slightly approve 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 5% 6% 18% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 5%
Slightly disapprove 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 9% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 14% 8% 6% 3% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 36% 39% 40% 43% 31% 39% 34% 47% 40% 47% 42% 38% 32% 42%

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

AL\J/Z Dem Ind Rep Wings EI)\(/IhaajziittE:/d Pr/-i)cg'cris?sstl;le Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;:'gc:glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;(::d
Strongly approve 30% 5% 31% | 70% 53% 15% 0% 4% 3% 28% 17% 72% 85%
Somewhat approve 13% 6% 13% @ 19% 8% 17% 0% 9% 9% 21% 27% 13% 8%
Slightly approve 8% 7% 11% | 5% 6% 9% 1% 4% 11% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Slightly disapprove 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 6% 10% 6% 2% 0%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 11% 7% 1% 2% 10% 7% 8% 16% 6% 12% 0% 0%
Strongly disapprove 38% 67% | 33% 3% 30% 42% 92% 74% 56% 23% 30% 4% 0%

11
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3. When thinking about the coronavirus, how scared or calm are you about...? (Where 10 means “Extremely scared”, 5 means “Neither
scared nor calm”, and 0 means “Extremely calm”)

Gender Age Race Region
sz ltiterm i i (o) Aliz Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other N:;:?_ Midwest | South | West
The American economy 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.9 6.7 7.1 6.9 6.8 7.2 7.4 7.1 6.9 6.9 7.0 7.0
% 6-10 71% 70% 71% 72% 68% 73% 70% 70% 69% 71% 75% 72% 71% 70% 71%
% 5 16% 15% 18% 18% 17% 14% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 18%
% 0-4 13% 15% 11% 10% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12%
z:lfhme"ca" people’s 6.9 6.7 7.1 6.8 6.7 6.9 7.2 68 | 74 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.9 70 67
% 6-10 70% 67% 73% 69% 67% 70% 74% 69% 71% 76% 70% 73% 70% 71% 66%
% 5 17% 18% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 11% 20% 15% 16% 17% 19%
% 0-4 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 12% 15%
Your family’s health 6.3 6.0 6.6 6.2 6.5 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.1
% 6-10 63% 58% 67% 59% 65% 63% 62% 62% 61% 69% 55% 68% 62% 62% 58%
% 5 15% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 15% 14% 19% 14% 22% 13% 17% 14% 18%
% 0-4 22% 26% 19% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 17% 23% 19% 21% 23% 23%
Your family’s financial 5.9 5.6 6.2 6.1 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.7 6.4 6.3 5.9 6.0 5.9 59 | 5.8
well being
% 6-10 54% 50% 57% 55% 53% 57% 49% 54% 55% 54% 53% 57% 54% 53% 53%
%5 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 17% 24% 19% 25% 21% 27% 19% 19% 21% 23%
% 0-4 26% 30% 22% 23% 26% 25% 28% 28% 19% 24% 20% 24% 27% 26% 24%
Your personal financial 5.8 5.6 6.1 5.8 5.9 6.1 5.5 5.6 6.5 6.3 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.8 5.8
well being
% 6-10 52% 48% 56% 46% 53% 57% 49% 50% 55% 53% 58% 57% 51% 51% 50%
%5 22% 22% 21% 29% 19% 19% 23% 21% 24% 22% 21% 18% 22% 21% 26%
% 0-4 26% 30% 23% 25% 28% 24% 28% 28% 21% 24% 21% 25% 27% 28% 24%
Your personal health 5.7 5.4 6.0 5.3 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.5 6.2 6.4 5.5 6.0 5.6 5.7 5.6
% 6-10 52% 49% 55% 46% 51% 54% 56% 50% 56% 59% 53% 57% 52% 51% 50%
% 5 18% 18% 18% 20% 19% 16% 17% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 17% 17% 21%
% 0-4 30% 33% 27% 34% 29% 30% 27% 32% 28% 23% 27% 26% 31% 32% 29%
More in 12
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(Ranked from high to low)

The American economy
% 6-10
%5
% 0-4
The American people’s
health
% 6-10
%5
% 0-4
Your family’s health
% 6-10
%5
% 0-4
Your family’s financial
well being
% 6-10
%5
% 0-4
Your personal financial
well being
% 6-10
%5
% 0-4
Your personal health
% 6-10
%5
% 0-4

More in

Common

us
Avg.

6.9
71%
16%
13%

6.9

70%
17%
13%
6.3

63%
15%
22%

5.9

54%
21%
26%

5.8

52%
22%
26%
5.7

52%
18%
30%

Dem

7.4
77%
14%

9%

7.8

83%
9%
7%
7.2

76%
12%
12%

6.5

62%
18%
20%

6.5

62%
18%
20%
6.5

64%
14%
21%

Party ID
Ind

6.9
71%
17%
12%

6.6

68%
18%
14%
6.1

59%
16%
25%

5.8

53%
20%
28%

5.7

49%
24%
27%
5.4
48%
20%
32%

Rep

6.6
66%
15%
19%

6.2

59%
21%
20%
5.7

52%
16%
32%

5.2

45%
21%
34%

5.1

42%
22%
36%
5.1
45%
17%
38%

Polarization Groups

Wings

6.6
67%
15%
18%

6.4

66%
15%
19%
5.6

56%
13%
31%

5.0

46%
18%
36%

5.0

41%
22%
37%
5.1
46%
16%
38%

Exhausted
Majority
7.3
76%
16%
8%

7.2

74%
17%
9%
6.7
67%
16%
18%

6.4

59%
22%
19%

6.4

59%
23%
19%
6.2

57%
20%
23%

Progressive
Activists

7.0
78%
8%
14%

7.8

93%
2%
5%
7.3

87%
9%
5%

6.3

63%
19%
18%

6.4

62%
19%
20%
6.4
71%
7%
22%

Trad Lib

7.4
80%
15%

5%

7.9

86%
7%
7%
7.2

79%
7%
14%

6.3

60%
19%
21%

6.1

56%
19%
25%
6.3

61%
18%
21%

Passive Lib

7.4
79%
11%
11%

7.2

73%
18%
10%
6.7

66%
17%
17%

6.6

62%
21%
17%

6.9

64%
23%
14%
6.3

58%
19%
22%

Hidden Tribes
Politically
Disengaged
7.2
71%

20%

8%

7.0

68%
25%
8%
6.5
61%
21%
18%

6.4

59%
24%
17%

6.4

56%
27%
17%
6.1

52%
26%
22%

Moderates

7.5
78%
15%

7%

7.0

76%
12%
11%
6.6

67%
13%
20%

6.2

56%
23%
20%

6.2

58%
21%
22%
6.1
61%
13%
26%

Hi.rlrlnn
Tribes

Trad Cons

6.3
61%
20%
19%

6.0

56%
22%
22%
5.2
47%
12%
40%

4.5

37%
18%
45%

4.6

32%
24%
45%
4.7

40%
16%
44%

Devoted

Cons
6.6
66%
14%
20%

5.3

51%
18%
30%
4.4

34%
21%
45%

4.5

41%
17%
42%

4.3

3400
21%
44%
4.0

26%
27%
47%

13



Hi.drlnn
Tribes

4. If you had to predict today, how likely or unlikely do the following seem to you? (Where 10 means “Extremely likely” 0 means “Not at all

likely”)

(Ranked from high to low)

US economy enters a
depression.
% 5-10
% 0-4
The US experiences
significant food
shortages.
% 5-10
% 0-4
The US experiences
widespread riots and
mob behavior.
% 5-10
% 0-4
The November 2020
Presidential election gets
postponed.
% 5-10
% 0-4

More in
Common

us
Avg.

6.1

77%
23%

4.5

53%
47%

4.2

47%
53%

34

39%
61%

Gender
Male Female
5.9 6.4
72% 82%
28% 18%
4.1 4.9
45% 60%
55% 40%
3.8 4.5
40% 54%
60% 46%
3.1 3.8
34% 43%
66% 57%

18-29

6.5

83%
17%

5.1

68%
32%

4.9

56%
44%

4.4

50%
50%

30-44

6.6

85%
15%

4.7

55%
45%

4.6

54%
46%

3.8

44%
56%

Age
45-64

5.7

71%
29%

4.2

47%
53%

3.8

41%
59%

3.0

36%
64%

65+

5.9

75%
25%

4.1

47%
53%

3.9

42%
58%

2.8

28%
72%

White

6.0

75%
25%

4.3

48%
52%

4.1

44%
56%

3.2

35%
65%

Black

6.5

84%
16%

5.5

70%
30%

4.6

55%
45%

4.3

49%
51%

Race

Hispanic

6.3

81%
19%

4.9

58%
42%

4.4

57%
43%

3.7

43%
57%

Other

6.1

81%
19%

4.2

58%
42%

3.9

47%
53%

3.5

45%
55%

North-
ast

6.0

74%
26%

4.4

51%
49%

3.9

43%
57%

3.4

39%
61%

Region
Midwest | South | West
6.4 6.1 6.0
80% 78% 78%
20% 22% 22%
4.4 4.7 4.2
51% 56% 51%
49% 44% 49%
4.2 4.4 3.9
46% 51% 46%
54% 49% 54%
33 3.7 3.1
36% 42% 34%
64% 58% 66%
14



Hi.drlnn
Tribes

Party ID Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
el gzl iigemm iE 0 o) US Dem Ind Rep Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib I'j‘olitically Moderates Trad Cons DL
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
US economy enters a 61 71 61 48 54 6.6 7.7 7.2 6.9 6.5 6.0 4.6 4.0
depression.
%5-10  77% 88% | 78% | 62% 68% 85% 94% 86% 88% 88% 78% 61% 50%
% 0-4 23% 12% | 22% | 38% 32% 15% 6% 14% 12% 12% 22% 39% 50%
The US experiences
significant food 4.5 5.2 42 | 3.7 3.6 5.1 4.5 5.1 5.5 5.2 4.5 3.4 2.8
shortages.
% 5-10 53% 64% | 46% | 41% 35% 66% 50% 61% 71% 74% 53% 34% 18%
%0-4 | 47% 36% @ 54% @ 59% 65% 34% 50% 39% 29% 26% 47% 66% 82%
The US experiences
widespread riots and 4.2 4.4 4.1 3.8 3.3 4.5 3.5 3.9 4.7 4.9 4.1 3.2 3.4
mob behavior.
%5-10  47% 50% @ 44% @ 44% 33% 52% 31% 40% 52% 62% 47% 33% 36%
% 0-4 53% 50% | 56% | 56% 67% 48% 69% 60% 48% 38% 53% 67% 64%
The November 2020
Presidential election gets 34 3.8 33 | 29 24 4.0 2.6 3.5 4.1 4.9 3.1 2.5 1.8
postponed.
% 5-10 39% 2% | 37% | 31% 24% 49% 25% 42% 51% 63% 32% 24% 21%
%0-4 | 61% 58% @ 63% @ 69% 76% 51% 75% 58% 49% 37% 68% 76% 79%
More in 15

Common



5. If you had to predict today, how likely or unlikely do the following seem to you?

You personally get fired or let go from your job
Gender

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Age Race Regio
You personally get fired US' Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other '™ | Midwest South = West
or let go from your job Avg. east
Very likely 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Somewhat likely 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 8% 6% 8% 12% 9% 17% 7% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 21% 20% 23% 25% 20% 12% 20% 15% 24% 24% 25% 21% 18% 21%
Very unlikely 57% 58% 55% 48% 45% 58% 76% 60% 56% 44% 48% 56% 54% 59% 56%
This has already
happened/ is currently 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 4% 8% 12% 16% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8%
happening
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

You personally get fired us ) Exhausted | Progressive ) L Politicall Devoted
or Iefgo fromyyiur job Ave. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Acgtivists Trad Lib Passive Lib Disengaggd Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Very likely 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1% 8% 4% 4% 3% 0%
Somewhat likely 9% 11% | 10% 7% 7% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 5% 5%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 22% | 20% | 16% 24% 18% 39% 24% 17% 17% 16% 18% 17%
Very unlikely 57% 51% @ 59% | 65% 63% 56% 44% 56% 54% 55% 60% 71% 73%
This has already
happened/ is currently 9% 11% 7% | 6% 4% 10% 6% 7% 11% 11% 9% 3% 4%
happening

More in 16

Common




You become ill with the coronavirus

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
You bec?me ill with the us Male | Female = 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other North- Midwest | South | West
coronavirus Avg. east
Very likely 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4%
Somewhat likely 30% 29% 30% 29% 34% 28% 27% 32% 22% 29% 24% 29% 33% 29% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 41% 41% 40% 39% 34% 41% 49% 41% 38% 37% 45% 41% 36% 41% 45%
Very unlikely 24% 25% 23% 22% 24% 26% 22% 22% 32% 26% 26% 23% 23% 25% 23%
This has already
happened/ is currently 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
happening
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
You bec?me ill with the us Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olitically SR Tl Fe Devoted
coronavirus Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Very likely 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 11% 6% 3% 0% 1%
Somewhat likely 30% 34% | 32% | 23% 28% 32% 52% 42% 34% 25% 31% 18% 16%
Somewhat unlikely 41% 39% | 39% | 44% 41% 37% 35% 41% 31% 38% 41% 43% 48%
Very unlikely 24% 19% | 24% | 29% 27% 23% 5% 12% 24% 28% 24% 38% 35%
This has already
happened/ is currently 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
happening
17

More in
Common




Someone you know becomes ill with the coronavirus

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Someone you know Us North-
becomes ill with the A Male | Female | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other :as ' Midwest | South | West
coronavirus )
Very likely 18% 17% 18% 19% 24% 18% 11% 19% 10% 17% 18% 21% 22% 16% 14%
Somewhat likely 43% 42% 43% 44% 39% 41% 49% 43% 48% 40% 39% 39% 44% 44% 43%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 24% 23% 22% 20% 24% 29% 24% 22% 22% 29% 22% 18% 25% 29%
Very unlikely 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 16% 11% 12% 19% 19% 10% 15% 14% 13% 12%
This has already
happened/ is currently 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
happening
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
e CUIC us Exhausted = P i Politicall D d
becomes ill with the Dem | Ind | Rep = Wings xnause A Trad Lib Passive Lib Politically Moderates | Trad Cons evote
coronavirus Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Very likely 18% 24% | 18% | 11% 16% 17% 40% 21% 22% 15% 12% 7% 4%
Somewhat likely 43% 43% | 45% | 42% 39% 46% 40% 59% 44% 37% 50% 40% 36%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 18% | 23% | 31% 25% 20% 11% 13% 16% 26% 23% 29% 35%
Very unlikely 13% 11% | 13% @ 16% 17% 14% 1% 3% 14% 19% 15% 24% 26%
This has already
happened/ is currently 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0%
happening
18

More in
Common



Someone you know enters critical condition from the coronavirus

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Someone you know Us North-
enters critical condition Feh Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
from the coronavirus
Very likely 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 12% 3% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat likely 33% 32% 35% 36% 34% 29% 38% 34% 33% 28% 37% 31% 38% 31% 35%
Somewhat unlikely 37% 39% 36% 35% 37% 40% 35% 37% 35% 39% 40% 38% 34% 39% 36%
Very unlikely 21% 23% 19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 20% 24% 20% 20% 22% 20% 20% 22%
This has already
happened/ is currently 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
happening
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
T us Exhausted Progressive Politically Devoted
enters critical condition for Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority . Trad Lib Passive Lib Disengaged Moderates Trad Cons o
from the coronavirus
Very likely 8% 11% 6% 5% 4% 9% 8% 9% 14% 8% 6% 2% 0%
Somewhat likely 33% 42% | 33% | 25% 29% 37% 50% 57% 37% 30% 33% 19% 20%
Somewhat unlikely 37% 30% | 40% | 43% 43% 33% 38% 26% 32% 36% 35% 47% 44%
Very unlikely 21% 15% | 21% @ 27% 24% 19% 4% 7% 16% 24% 26% 31% 37%
This has already
happened/ is currently 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
happening
19

More in
Common




6. Since the coronavirus crisis, how has your attitude changed towards the following professionals, if at all?

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

General doctors, nurses, and hospital staff
Gender Age Race Regiol
L] c!octors, nurses, US Male | Female @ 18-29 | 30-44 @ 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Al Midwest | South | West
and hospital staff Avg. east
Much more grateful 65% 60% 70% 55% 54% 68% 82% 67% 63% 66% 56% 67% 60% 69% 63%
Somewhat more grateful 18% 20% 15% 24% 23% 14% 11% 18% 16% 14% 20% 18% 25% 14% 16%
No change in attitude 16% 18% 13% 20% 19% 17% 7% 14% 20% 18% 19% 13% 14% 16% 19%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
General doctors, nurses, us : Exhausted | Progressive . A Politically Devoted
and hospital staff Ave. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Much more grateful 65% 71% | 60% | 67% 71% 60% 70% 69% 57% 54% 66% 76% 60%
Somewhat more grateful 18% 17% | 18% @ 17% 16% 17% 23% 19% 17% 17% 16% 11% 18%
No change in attitude 16% 11% | 20% | 15% 12% 20% 7% 11% 23% 26% 17% 12% 20%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%
20

More in

Common



|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Disease experts and researchers
Gender Age Race Regiol
Disease experts and U5 Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other '™ | Midwest South = West
researchers Avg. east
Much more grateful 45% 41% 50% 35% 40% 45% 61% 44% 45% 53% 47% 45% 45% 44% 47%
Somewhat more grateful 21% 24% 19% 22% 20% 22% 22% 24% 13% 12% 22% 24% 23% 19% 20%
No change in attitude 27% 28% 26% 37% 32% 27% 13% 27% 36% 24% 22% 26% 24% 29% 27%
Somewhat more
frustrated 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Much more frustrated 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
LLEEOCTSEN US Dem Ind Rep Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
researchers Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Much more grateful 45% 54% | 40% | 44% 50% 40% 59% 53% 39% 31% 44% 52% 35%
Somewhat more grateful 21% 19% | 22% @ 24% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20% 21% 18% 22% 27%
No change in attitude 27% 22% | 28% | 26% 23% 32% 20% 21% 34% 39% 26% 21% 28%
Somewhat more 4% | 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 10% 2% 6%
frustrated
Much more frustrated 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%
21

More in

Common



Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Grocery store staff
Gender Age Race Regiol
Grocery store staff us -
Y pvg, Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest =~ South  West
Much more grateful 52% 47% 57% 48% 52% 51% 57% 50% 49% 62% 59% 51% 52% 53% 52%
Somewhat more grateful 24% 27% 22% 22% 24% 24% 27% 28% 18% 13% 16% 24% 27% 23% 23%
No change in attitude 22% 24% 19% 28% 22% 22% 16% 20% 30% 21% 20% 23% 20% 21% 23%
Somewhat more
frustrated 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Grocery store staff us i iti
y Ave Dem Ind Rep Wings EI)\(/IhaajziittE:/d Pr/-i)cg'cris?sstl;le Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;:'gc:glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;c::d
Much more grateful 52% 59% | 50% | 51% 57% 47% 62% 54% 42% 42% 55% 60% 46%
Somewhat more grateful 24% 23% | 24% | 27% 24% 23% 24% 28% 20% 25% 21% 23% 23%
No change in attitude 22% 17% | 24% | 21% 18% 28% 13% 18% 37% 30% 21% 16% 30%
Somewhat more
frustrated 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
22

More in

Common



Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Pharmacists
Gender Age Race Regiol
Pharmacists Alf/z Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
Much more grateful 34% 27% 40% 29% 32% 31% 44% 31% 38% 45% 37% 37% 33% 36% 29%
Somewhat more grateful 25% 27% 23% 23% 27% 24% 26% 27% 17% 24% 23% 22% 27% 26% 23%
No change in attitude 39% 44% 35% 47% 39% 42% 28% 41% 42% 29% 33% 39% 39% 37% 44%
f&:‘ter:gzt more 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Pharmacists us : Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Much more grateful 34% 40% | 29% | 32% 35% 31% 32% 35% 29% 28% 33% 39% 33%
Somewhat more grateful 25% 27% | 24% | 26% 26% 22% 33% 22% 18% 23% 25% 24% 21%
No change in attitude 39% 31% | 46% | 40% 37% 45% 35% 43% 51% 46% 39% 35% 43%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
More in 23

Common



|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Spiritual leaders such as pastors, rabbis, imams, and priests
Gender Age Race Regiol
Spiritual leaders such as Us North-
pastors, rabbis, imams, Av Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest | South | West
and priests &
Much more grateful 19% 18% 21% 15% 16% 17% 29% 17% 25% 28% 18% 19% 18% 22% 15%
Somewhat more grateful 14% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14% 18% 13% 12% 16% 16% 10% 13% 17% 12%
No change in attitude 55% 55% 54% 60% 56% 58% 43% 58% 53% 43% 49% 60% 52% 51% 60%
f&t‘ter:gzt more 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Much more frustrated 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 6%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Spiritual leaders such as ) o
pastors, rabbis, imams, us Dem | Ind | Rep = Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.sswe Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olltlcally Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
. Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
and priests
Much more grateful 19% 16% | 18% | 27% 24% 15% 2% 13% 11% 14% 24% 38% 26%
Somewhat more grateful 14% 12% | 11% @ 20% 16% 11% 10% 6% 6% 16% 14% 16% 23%
No change in attitude 55% 54% | 58% | 49% 48% 61% 55% 66% 62% 63% 52% 44% 48%
h
f&:‘ter:iezt more 6% 8% 7% 2% 6% 6% 16% 7% 6% 6% 5% 1% 2%
Much more frustrated 6% 9% 7% 2% 6% 7% 17% 7% 15% 1% 5% 1% 0%
24

More in

Common



Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

School teachers
Gender Age Race Regiol
School teachers Alf/z Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
Much more grateful 31% 27% 34% 30% 31% 26% 38% 27% 40% 46% 24% 34% 28% 33% 26%
Somewhat more grateful 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 20% 12% 15% 23% 19% 18% 19% 18%
No change in attitude 46% 49% 44% 47% 46% 51% 40% 50% 45% 31% 48% 44% 50% 44% 49%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
School teachers us : Exhausted | Progressive . N Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Much more grateful 31% 41% | 24% | 27% 32% 28% 40% 38% 26% 26% 26% 34% 17%
Somewhat more grateful 19% 19% | 20% @ 19% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 19% 15% 14% 16%
No change in attitude 46% 37% | 52% | 50% 48% 51% 39% 42% 55% 52% 53% 48% 58%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3%
25

More in

Common



|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Assisted living or elderly home staff
Gender Age Race Regiol
Assisted living or elderly US" | Male  Female 1829 3044 4564 65  White Black  Hispanic Other O™ Midwest = South = West
home staff Avg. east
Much more grateful 36% 33% 39% 25% 34% 36% 46% 34% 39% 45% 27% 36% 37% 38% 31%
Somewhat more grateful 23% 25% 22% 25% 27% 21% 21% 26% 12% 13% 36% 21% 28% 22% 23%
No change in attitude 36% 38% 35% 42% 36% 38% 29% 36% 43% 34% 29% 39% 32% 36% 41%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% | 3%
Much more frustrated 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Assisted living or elderly us : Exhausted | Progressive . N Politically Devoted
home staff Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Much more grateful 36% 42% | 32% | 35% 39% 30% 39% 46% 25% 27% 30% 45% 29%
Somewhat more grateful 23% 20% | 26% | 24% 23% 22% 28% 17% 22% 23% 24% 21% 18%
No change in attitude 36% 32% | 39% | 36% 34% 43% 26% 35% 44% 45% 43% 32% 48%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 3% 3% | 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Much more frustrated 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3% 0% 2%
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More in
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|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Police, firefighters, emergency medical teams
Gender Age Race Regiol
Police, firefighters, Us North-
emergency medical Male | Female | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Midwest | South | West
teams Avg. east
Much more grateful 48% 40% 55% 37% 37% 48% 68% 47% 47% 52% 48% 46% 50% 49% 45%
Somewhat more grateful 21% 25% 18% 21% 22% 22% 20% 24% 13% 19% 20% 24% 21% 19% 23%
No change in attitude 28% 31% 25% 36% 37% 27% 12% 27% 37% 22% 28% 28% 26% 28% 29%
f&t‘ter:gzt more 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Police, firefighters, ) -
emergency medical us Dem | Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.sswe Trad Lib Passive Lib F.>ol|t|cally Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
teams Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Much more grateful 48% 49% | 44% | 54% 51% 46% 39% 49% 42% 44% 50% 62% 46%
Somewhat more grateful 21% 23% | 22% | 20% 21% 19% 29% 21% 17% 15% 23% 16% 21%
No change in attitude 28% 26% | 29% | 24% 26% 31% 32% 29% 36% 34% 25% 21% 28%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6% 2% 0% 3%
Much more frustrated 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1%
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Journalists and reporters

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Journalists and reporters A‘flz Male Female 1829 = 30-44 4564 65+  White  Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South = West
Much more grateful 16% 16% 17% 11% 17% 16% 21% 12% 25% 32% 12% 20% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat more grateful 15% 13% 16% 11% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 11% 17% 17% 14% 13% 16%
No change in attitude 35% 32% 38% 49% 41% 30% 24% 33% 48% 32% 32% 35% 35% 35% 35%
f&:‘ter:gzt more 12%  12% @ 12% @ 14% @ 10% @ 11% @ 15% = 13% = 8% 8% 17%  13% 12% 2%  12%
Much more frustrated 22% 27% 17% 15% 15% 28% 26% 26% 4% 16% 22% 15% 23% 23% 24%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Journalists and reporters us Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.sswe Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olltlcally T — T ot Devoted

Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Much more grateful 16% 29% | 13% | 5% 14% 18% 31% 30% 17% 14% 16% 11% 1%
Somewhat more grateful 15% 22% | 12% 6% 8% 16% 21% 19% 17% 12% 17% 4% 1%
No change in attitude 35% 39% | 33% | 25% 29% 44% 43% 38% 51% 47% 36% 26% 16%
f&:‘ter:gzt more 12% 6% @ 12% 21% 13% 11% 2% 5% 11% 12% 13% 17% 19%
Much more frustrated 22% 3% 29% | 43% 35% 12% 2% 8% 4% 15% 19% 42% 64%
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Local politicians like mayors and governors

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Local politicians like U5 Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other '™ | Midwest South = West
mayors and governors Avg. east
Much more grateful 20% 17% 22% 14% 20% 19% 25% 17% 24% 30% 14% 26% 18% 19% 18%
Somewhat more grateful 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 23% 28% 24% 24% 18% 38% 27% 24% 23% 25%
No change in attitude 37% 39% 36% 48% 42% 35% 27% 39% 42% 33% 27% 32% 37% 40% 37%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 12% | 13% 1% 11% 9% 13% | 14% @ 13% @ 6% 12%  14% 9% 13% 12% | 12%
Much more frustrated 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Local politicians like us : Exhausted | Progressive . N Politically Devoted
mayors and governors Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Much more grateful 20% 30% | 14% | 14% 20% 20% 29% 27% 14% 22% 19% 22% 4%
Somewhat more grateful 24% 28% | 23% | 22% 24% 22% 30% 30% 21% 16% 25% 26% 15%
No change in attitude 37% 32% | 38% | 40% 36% 43% 34% 32% 49% 49% 34% 38% 33%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 12% 6%  17% 13%  20% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 16% 8% 26%
Much more frustrated 7% 4% 8% | 11% 8% 6% 1% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6% 23%
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National politicians like US Senators

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
3?;2::12:’;'“””5 like Aliz Male Female 1829 = 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest ~ South = West
Much more grateful 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 5% 4% 14% 16% 4% 9% 4% 9% 4%
Somewhat more grateful 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 15% 9% 13% 13% 10% 13% 10%
No change in attitude 39% 34% 43% 44% 46% 37% 30% 38% 47% 40% 33% 35% 36% 40% 43%
f&r;er:izzt more 2% | 24% @ 19% @ 20% @ 18% @ 24%  24%  24%  14%  19% = 21% @ 23% 24% 19% = 22%
Much more frustrated 21% 23% 19% 16% 16% 23% 28% 23% 11% 16% 29% 20% 25% 19% 21%

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
3:t;z::::gzltlc'ans LD AL\J/Z Dem Ind Rep | Wings EI)\(/IhaajziittE:/d Pr:i?:?i;/e Trad Lib Passive Lib DF;:;i;igc:glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;c::d
Much more grateful 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 1% 7% 1% 11% 7% 17% 1%
Somewhat more grateful 11% 14% 8% | 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 5% 18% 13% 12% 7%
No change in attitude 39% 38% | 36% | 39% 36% 41% 28% 31% 40% 47% 39% 39% 39%
f&:‘ter:gzt more 2% | 2%  22%  20%  24% 21% 36% 30% 30% 11% 19% 17% 22%
Much more frustrated 21% 17% | 29% | 20% 22% 19% 26% 23% 24% 12% 22% 15% 30%
More in 30

Common




The President of the United States

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
The President of the U5 Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other '™ | Midwest South = West
United States Avg. east
Much more grateful 23% 23% 23% 10% 15% 26% 37% 25% 9% 25% 16% 19% 20% 26% 23%
Somewhat more grateful 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 9% 6% 15% 9% 12% 14% 10%
No change in attitude 26% 25% 26% 36% 30% 24% 14% 25% 34% 26% 20% 27% 25% 26% 25%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 7% 8% 7% 13% | 11% 5% 2% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 8% % 7%
Much more frustrated 32% 31% 34% 30% 33% 30% 37% 30% 42% 34% 40% 37% 35% 27% 35%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
The President of the us ) Exhausted = P i . o Politicall Devoted
United States Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings I)\(/Iaajziiti/ r:i:sf;':e Trad Lib Passive Lib Disoelnlgc:ggd Moderates Trad Cons i\;c:]:
Much more grateful 23% 6% 22% | 51% 42% 9% 0% 7% 1% 15% 9% 60% 61%
Somewhat more grateful 12% 5% 14% | 18% 12% 12% 1% 6% 6% 17% 19% 16% 18%
No change in attitude 26% 20% | 28% | 25% 17% 34% 10% 12% 36% 43% 33% 20% 21%
f&:‘ter:izzt more 7% | 10% 8% 2% 5% 8% 14% 8% 10% 7% 9% 1% 0%
Much more frustrated 32% 59% | 29% @ 3% 24% 37% 76% 68% 47% 17% 31% 3% 0%
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(Average score; ranked
from high to low)
General doctors, nurses,
and hospital staff

Police, firefighters,
emergency medical teams
Grocery store staff
Disease experts and
researchers

Assisted living or elderly
home staff

Pharmacists

School teachers

The President of the
United States

Local politicians like
mayors and governors
Spiritual leaders such as
pastors, rabbis, imams
and priests

Journalists and reporters
National politicians like US
Senators

None of the above

More in

Common

us
Avg.

84%

71%
65%
65%

53%

44%
33%

26%

23%

21%
18%
7%
7%

Gender
Male Female
81% 86%
66% 75%
60% 70%
62% 67%
50% 56%
39% 49%
29% 37%
26% 26%
19% 26%
19% 22%
17% 19%

6% 7%
8% 5%

18-29

78%

60%
57%
54%

43%

37%
30%

12%

15%

17%

12%

6%
7%

30-44

78%

65%
61%
60%

48%

43%
36%

17%

19%

17%

18%

8%
7%

Age

45-64

83%

70%
66%
64%

56%

40%
27%

30%

22%

18%

17%

6%
9%

65+

94%

87%
75%
79%

65%

58%
41%

39%

34%

32%

26%

7%
3%

White

86%

71%
65%
64%

53%

41%
31%

29%

21%

18%

15%

5%
6%

Black

76%

70%
63%
63%

52%

46%
39%

10%

36%

33%

31%
14%
4%

Race

Hispanic

81%

74%
68%
66%

55%

55%
42%

24%

24%

24%

28%
10%
10%

Other

79%

67%
62%
68%

51%

51%
29%

20%

15%

22%

13%

2%
11%

North-
ast

84%

66%
61%
62%

53%

40%
32%

21%

28%

15%

19%

7%
9%

Hi.drlnn
Tribes

7. Inthis moment of crisis, some groups are getting particular recognition. Which of the following professionals do you think deserve to be
considered ‘heroes’, if any? Select all that apply.

Region

Midwest
87%

72%
67%
64%

56%

46%
31%

25%

23%

21%
17%
6%
4%

South

82%

73%

66%

63%

55%

48%
34%

28%

20%

26%

18%

8%
6%

West
82%

69%
66%
69%

48%

40%
35%

27%

23%

16%

18%
5%
8%

32



(Average score; ranked
from high to low)
General doctors, nurses,
and hospital staff

Police, firefighters,
emergency medical teams
Grocery store staff
Disease experts and
researchers

Assisted living or elderly
home staff

Pharmacists

School teachers

The President of the
United States

Local politicians like
mayors and governors
Spiritual leaders such as
pastors, rabbis, imams
and priests

Journalists and reporters
National politicians like US
Senators

None of the above

More in

Common

us
Avg.

84%

71%
65%
65%

53%

44%
33%

26%

23%

21%
18%
7%
7%

Dem

87%

72%

70%

72%

58%

49%
42%

6%

35%

19%

33%

9%
5%

Party ID
Ind

83%

70%
66%
61%

53%

41%
29%

27%

17%

19%
15%
5%
8%

Rep
83%
73%
63%
63%

52%

45%
27%

56%

14%

28%
4%
7%
6%

Polarization Groups

Wings

90%

75%

70%

71%

61%

50%
34%

46%

21%

25%
16%
7%
4%

Exhausted
Majority

80%

68%
64%
61%

48%

42%
31%

14%

23%

16%
20%
8%
9%

Progressive
Activists

90%

65%
72%
80%

61%

43%
40%

0%

31%

3%
39%
2%
3%

Trad Lib

92%

80%

76%

77%

56%

44%
49%

10%

43%

19%

39%
12%
3%

Passive Lib

78%

66%

65%

68%

52%

46%
31%

4%

20%

15%

24%

2%
10%

Hidden Tribes

Politically
Disengaged

70%

62%
61%
49%

43%

40%
31%

25%

22%

15%
15%
12%
8%

Moderates

86%

69%

59%

61%

45%

40%
18%

13%

15%

18%

8%

4%
14%

Hi.drlnn
Tribes

Trad Cons

91%

78%

69%

68%

58%

53%
34%

64%

22%

31%

8%

14%
3%

Devoted

Cons

87%

81%
69%
67%

67%

51%
28%

71%

7%

39%

0%

2%
7%

33



|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

8. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how has your attitude changed towards living in the United States, if at all?

Gender Age Race Regiol
us X . . North- .
A Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
:i\':; ::;h moregratefulto |0 o4 | 24% 9% 17% | 28% = 38% | 26% | 16% @ 21% 23% | 22% 22% 2% | 21%
Somewhat more grateful 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 11% 8%
No change in attitude 46% 44% | 47% | 48% | 47% 46% | 41% | 45% @ 55% | 47% 35% | 45% 47% 45% | 46%
f&r;er:izzt more 12% 12% 11% 17% 15% 8% 9% 1% | 10% 10% 19% 11% 11% 1% 14%
L:}i\’:l“ﬁ:rr:c’re frustrated | g, 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 4% 8% 7% 11% 10% 12% 9% 6% | 10%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
us . Exhausted Progressive . L Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib e Moderates Trad Cons Cons
:i\':; ::;h moregratefulto | /0 | 100 | 21%  51% | 40% 13% 0% 15% 3% 16% 18% 57% 58%
Somewhat more grateful 10% 11% 9% | 10% 8% 10% 4% 4% 10% 12% 12% 10% 7%
No change in attitude 46% | 48% | 50% | 35%  35% 57% 43% 47% 63% 62% 52% 30% 33%
f&:‘ter:gzt more 12% | 18%  11% 2%  10% 11% 28% 16% 12% 7% 10% 3% 2%
L:}i\’:l“ﬁ:rr:c’re frustrated | g0/ | 130 9% | 1% | 7% 9% 24% 18% 11% 3% 7% 0% 0%
34
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Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

9. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how has your attitude changed towards living in your town or city, if at all?

Gender Age Race Regiol
us X . . North- .
Avg Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
:i\':; r:;h moregratefulto | 10 510 | 21% | 12% | 18% | 22% | 32% | 22% | 16% | 25% 15% | 21% 22% 23% | 19%
Somewhat more grateful 16% 16% 17% 20% 17% 14% 16% 17% 11% 19% 17% 14% 18% 16% 18%
No change in attitude 54% | 54% | 54% | 56% | 54% | 57% | 48% | 54% | 62% | 46% 50% | 59% 53% 53% | 52%
h
f&t‘ter:;ezt more 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 16% 5% 6% 5% 7%
L:‘"C;“ﬁ:rr:me frustrated | 5, 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% | 4%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
AL\J/Z Dem Ind | Rep | Wings EI)\(/IhaajziittE:/d Pfi:\elﬁssg:e Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;:igc:glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;c::d
:i\':; ::;h moregratefulto | 510 | 10 | 18%  37% | 32% 17% 9% 16% 7% 19% 26% 45% 36%
Somewhat more grateful 16% 20% | 15% | 14% 15% 14% 21% 17% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13%
No change in attitude 54% | 57% | 55% | 46% | 47% 59% 61% 53% 65% 63% 52% 38% 48%
h
f&:‘ter:iezt more 6% 5% 8% 2% 3% 8% 5% 13% 9% 4% 8% 3% 2%
L:‘"C;“ﬁ:rr:me frustrated | 5o | 90 3% 1% | 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
35

More in

Common



10. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how has your attitude changed towards the following groups, if at all?

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

My family
Gender Age Race Regiol
My family Alf/z Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
| feel closer to them 42% 38% 45% 34% 36% 40% 57% 41% 43% 46% 40% 43% 40% 42%
L;Z:the same towards 55% = 58% | 52% @ 60% = 60%  56% | 43%  57%  55% @ 46%  52% = 53% 57% 56%
| feel less close to them 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 0% 2% 1% 8% 8% 5% 1% 2%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
My family us : Exhausted | Progressive ) R Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
| feel closer to them 42% 46% | 37% | 47% 46% 34% 31% 41% 34% 29% 37% 59% 40%
L;Z:the same towards 55% | 49%  61% 52% 5% 62% 66% 58% 62% 69% 56% 39% 59%
| feel less close to them 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 1%
36
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|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

My friends
Gender Age Race Regiol
My friends Alf/z Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
| feel closer to them 29% 27% 31% 24% 24% 27% 43% 28% 35% 31% 27% 30% 26% 32% 26%
L;z:the same towards 65% = 67% = 63% @ 64% @ 70% = 68% @ 55% @ 68%  57% @ 57%  66% = 62% 67% 62% = 70%
| feel less close to them 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 2% 4% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 6% 1%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
My friends us ; Exhausted | Progressive . - Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
| feel closer to them 29% 33% | 25% | 32% 30% 23% 19% 25% 22% 22% 23% 41% 24%
L;z:the same towards 65% = 60% 70% 65%  65% 70% 73% 69% 69% 73% 67% 56% 74%
| feel less close to them 6% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 3% 2%
More in 37

Common




The people in my neighborhood

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
The people in my US" | Male  Female 1829 3044 4564 65  White Black  Hispanic Other O™ Midwest = South = West
neighborhood Avg. east
| feel closer to them 20% 19% 21% 16% 17% 17% 32% 19% 21% 26% 19% 21% 20% 20% 20%
L;Z:the same towards 73% | 73% | 74% @ 73% @ 76%  78% @ 65% @ 77% @ 69% | 62%  74% = 70% 76% 74% | 74%
| feel less close to them 6% 7% 6% 11% 7% 6% 3% 4% 10% 13% 8% 9% 1% 6% 7%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

The people in my us ) Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
neighborhood Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
| feel closer to them 20% 24% | 16% | 22% 24% 16% 20% 17% 16% 13% 20% 31% 16%
L;Z:the same towards 73% | 70%  79% 72%  71% 77% 74% 74% 80% 84% 67% 64% 79%
| feel less close to them 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 12% 5% 5%

More in 38

Common




The people in my town/city

Gender

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Age Race Regio
L perfple nmy US Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Al Midwest = South | West
town/city Avg. east
| feel closer to them 17% 15% 19% 16% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 26% 14% 19% 19% 16% 15%
L;Z:the same towards 75% | 76% | 75% | 72% @ 75% | 77% @ 76% = 78% | 71% @ 62%  81%  72% 75% 75% | 79%
| feel less close to them 7% 9% 6% 12% 8% 7% 3% 6% 10% 12% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

The people in my us ) Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
town/city Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
| feel closer to them 17% 22% | 13% | 18% 18% 14% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15% 21% 12%
L;Z:the same towards 75% | 71%  79% 76%  76% 77% 76% 74% 79% 81% 73% 73% 84%
| feel less close to them 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 12% 7% 5% 13% 6% 4%

More in 39

Common




The people in the areas hardest hit by coronavirus such as New York City, California and Washington State

The people in the areas
hardest hit by
coronavirus such as New
York City, California, and
Washington State

| feel closer to them

| feel the same towards
them

| feel less close to them

The people in the areas
hardest hit by
coronavirus such as New
York City, California, and
Washington State

| feel closer to them

| feel the same towards
them

| feel less close to them

More in
Common

Avg.

20%
70%
9%

us
Avg.

20%
70%
9%

Gender
Male Female
19% 21%
69% 72%
12% 7%

Party ID
Dem Ind | Rep
31% | 17% | 13%
62% | 72% @ 76%
6% 11% | 11%

Age L
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Noar:r-
11% 15% 20% 34% 19% 25% 23% 18% 24%
73% 77% 72% 58% 73% 66% 58% 72% 66%
15% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 19% 10% 10%
Polarization Groups Hidden Tribes
. Exhausted Progressive . . Politically
Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates
19% 18% 26% 26% 22% 9% 18%
71% 72% 70% 59% 71% 81% 69%
10% 10% 4% 14% 7% 9% 13%

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Region
Midwest | South | West
19% 21% 17%
73% 70% 73%
8% 9% 10%
Trad Cons Dz
Cons
22% 5%
66% 82%
12% 13%
40



Young and elderly

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

11. Some people have said that the coronavirus has made the divisions between people matter less, while others disagree. Since the
coronavirus pandemic, how has your attitude changed towards the divisions between the following groups, if at all?

Gender Age Race Regiol
Young and elderly Al;I/Z Male Female 18-29 = 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic = Other N:;:{‘ Midwest = South  West
These divisions seem 10% | 10% = 11% = 10% 8% 10% | 13% | 11% | 14% 9% 5% 9% 10% 12% | 9%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6%
No change in importance 47% 50% 45% 42% 51% 49% 44% 50% 43% 36% 51% 47% 49% 46% 49%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 20% | 21% | 20% = 20% @ 19%  19% @ 23% @ 21%  16% @ 23%  20% = 19% 20% 20% | 22%
These divisions seem
much more important 16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 16% 14% 12% 23% 29% 19% 19% 15% 16% 14%
now
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Young and elderly us Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.sswe Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olltlcally T — T ot Devoted
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons

E‘jj: I‘:S"S'Sl'r:’;z ifaen”t"now 10% | 13% @ 8%  11%  10% 9% 8% 16% 5% 6% 12% 14% 7%
Somewhat less important 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 3% 6%
No change in importance 47% 41% | 48% | 52% 51% 52% 38% 43% 56% 58% 44% 53% 63%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;hnit more 20% | 21%  19%  20%  24% 17% 38% 23% 14% 15% 19% 19% 14%
These divisions seem
much more important 16% 20% | 18% | 10% 11% 17% 10% 11% 20% 18% 16% 12% 10%
now

More in 41

Common




Low income and high income

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol

il::;::me and high Aliz Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
E‘js: I‘:S"S'Sl'r:’;z :faen”t"now 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 12% 8% | 13% 8% 6% 8% 6% 1% | 7%
Somewhat less important 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6%
No change in importance 53% 53% 52% 42% 53% 55% 57% 56% 45% 45% 46% 49% 50% 55% 54%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 14%  15% = 13% @ 20% = 14% = 12% @ 13% = 14% @ 13% = 12%  20% = 13% 14% 13%  16%
These divisions seem

much more important 18% 17% 19% 24% 20% 17% 12% 15% 23% 32% 18% 22% 22% 14% 17%
now

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

!.ow income and high us Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olitically SR Tl Fe Devoted
income Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
E‘js: I‘:S"S'Sl'r:’;z :faen”t"now 9% | 10% 7% 11% = 9% 8% 4% 12% 4% 6% 13% 12% 8%
Somewhat less important 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 2% 10% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8%

No change in importance 53% 41% | 52% | 66% 57% 53% 33% 31% 53% 67% 48% 65% 73%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 14%  15% 17% 9%  12% 15% 21% 23% 14% 12% 16% 9% 6%
These divisions seem

much more important 18% 27% | 20% | 4% 17% 17% 41% 23% 22% 11% 15% 8% 5%
now
More in 42

Common




Men and women

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Men and women Alf/z Male Female 1829 = 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest ~ South = West
E‘j;f I‘:S"S'Sl'r:’;z :faen”t"now 13% | 13% | 14% = 18% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 13% = 12% | 11% | 13% 14% 11%
Somewhat less important 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3% 9% 7% 8% 4% 6%
No change in importance 71% 70% 73% 70% 72% 73% 70% 73% 68% 61% 78% 68% 73% 78%
h

fﬁ;‘:r‘:;nit more 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 1% 6% 4% 4%
These divisions seem

much more important 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 11% 10% 2% 6% 4% 2%
now

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Men and women us ) Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons

These divisions seem 13% | 14% | 14%  14%  14% 14% 12% 21% 10% 11% 17% 16% 12%
much less important now

Somewhat less important 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 2% 7% 3% 7%
No change in importance 71% 66% | 73% | 74% 73% 71% 77% 65% 77% 75% 63% 68% 77%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 4% 6% | 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4%
These divisions seem

much more important 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 8% 4% 7% 0%
now

43

More in
Common




Republicans and Democrats

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol

R li . . . North- .

LIS US Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other ort Midwest = South | West
Democrats Avg. east
These divisions seem 1% | 11%  10% | 17% 9% 10% | 10% 9% | 18% | 13% | 12% = 10% 8% 13% | 10%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 3% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
No change in importance 51% 48% 53% 51% 55% 52% 44% 52% 54% 44% 47% 48% 47% 53% 53%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 12% | 13%  10% @ 11% @ 10% = 11% = 13% @ 13% @ 8% 9% 9% 10% 16% 10% | 10%
These divisions seem
much more important 18% 20% 17% 10% 17% 19% 25% 17% 18% 22% 24% 23% 19% 15% 18%
now

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Republicans and us ; Exhausted | Progressive : L Politically Devoted
Democrats Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
These divisions seem 11% | 12% | 12%  10% 9% 12% 5% 17% 5% 12% 18% 13% 7%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 9% 10% 7% | 10% 8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7%
No change in importance 51% 46% | 51% | 54% 47% 60% 32% 48% 69% 64% 53% 51% 58%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 12%  12% 10%  11%  16% 8% 27% 9% 8% 8% 6% 12% 9%
These divisions seem
much more important 18% 20% | 20% | 15% 20% 12% 27% 13% 9% 11% 16% 16% 19%
now
More in 44

Common




White Americans and minority Americans

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
i i North- .
White Americans and U Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other ' | Midwest South West
minority Americans Avg. east
These divisions seem 14% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 14% 9% 13% | 13% 16% 14% | 14%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6%
No change in importance 64% 64% 63% 63% 63% 66% 60% 67% 56% 55% 59% 60% 65% 63% 66%
Somewhat more 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% | 12% 9% 8% 7% 8% % 7%
important
These divisions seem
much more important 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 19% 13% 11% 5% 7% 8%
now
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
White Americans and us ; Exhausted | Progressive : L Politically Devoted
minority Americans Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
These divisions seem 14% | 15%  15% 16%  15% 13% 13% 20% 7% 14% 15% 17% 16%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 7% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 11% 7% 4% 9% 4% 3%
No change in importance 64% 54% | 65% | 70% 69% 66% 65% 56% 72% 70% 61% 68% 78%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 7% 11% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3%
These divisions seem
much more important 7% 12% 7% 2% 5% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 7% 0%
now
45

More in
Common




Conservatives and liberals

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
i . . . North- .

I(i:lc:::aelrsvatlves I Alil/z Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other :;:t Midwest = South | West
E‘js: I‘:S"S'Sl'r:’;z :faen”t"now 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 8% 8% 8% | 13% | 13% 8% 8% 9% 10% | 8%
Somewhat less important 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9%
No change in importance 51% 49% 54% 51% 55% 53% 46% 54% 53% 43% 42% 48% 47% 55% 53%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;hnit more 12% | 14%  11%  14% @ 11% @ 11% = 15% @ 12% @ 14% 9% 14%  12% 14% 1% 12%
These divisions seem

much more important 17% 19% 15% 9% 17% 19% 19% 16% 13% 21% 25% 19% 21% 13% 18%
now

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Conservatives and us ; Exhausted | Progressive : L Politically Devoted
liberals Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
E‘js: I‘:S"S'Sl'r:’;z :faen”t"now 9% | 9% | 8%  11% 7% 9% 6% 14% 6% 9% 9% 10% 5%
Somewhat less important 11% 13% | 10% @ 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 14% 13% 6%

No change in importance 51% 46% | 51% | 54% 50% 59% 36% 38% 68% 67% 54% 51% 65%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 12%  14% 11%  11%  13% 9% 22% 20% 3% 5% 12% 11% 6%
These divisions seem

much more important 17% 18% | 20% | 14% 19% 12% 24% 18% 12% 12% 10% 15% 19%
now
More in 46

Common




Religious and non-religious Americans

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
igi - North- .
f;'i'ggi':l:': ::i:::ns Al;l/z Male Female 1829 3044 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other o' | Midwest = South West
These divisions seem 12% | 12% 1% @ 12% | 11% | 12% | 12% @ 11% | 17% | 13% 9% | 14% 9% 13% | 10%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6%
No change in importance 67% 66% 68% 72% 69% 66% 61% 69% 61% 59% 69% 62% 70% 67% 67%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;hnit more 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 12% 7% | 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 9%
These divisions seem
much more important 7% 7% 7% 3% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8%
now
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Religious and non- us ) Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
religious Americans Avg. Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
These divisions seem 12% | 15%  10%  11%  11% 13% 10% 18% 7% 9% 22% 13% 10%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2%
No change in importance 67% 61% | 66% | 70% 73% 70% 70% 59% 79% 76% 59% 69% 82%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;hnit more 8% | 7%  10% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3%
These divisions seem
much more important 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 2%
now
47

More in
Common




Urban and rural

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Urba'? Gl us Male | Female | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other North- Midwest | South | West
Americans Avg. east
These divisions seem 10% 9% 1% | 11% 9% 11% 9% | 16% 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% | 8%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6%
No change in importance 61% 61% 62% 60% 63% 61% 61% 64% 54% 53% 65% 57% 64% 60% 64%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 14% | 15%  13% = 13% @ 14%  13% = 14% @ 14% @ 11%  18%  10% = 17% 15% 12% @ 13%
These divisions seem
much more important 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 15% 12% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9%
now
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Urban and rural us ; Exhausted | Progressive : L Politically Devoted
Americans Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
These divisions seem 10% | 12% | 10%  10% 9% 10% 6% 15% 5% 7% 16% 10% 9%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 12% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
No change in importance 61% 53% | 62% | 67% 66% 64% 55% 46% 72% 72% 56% 69% 74%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 14%  17% 13% 12%  16% 12% 25% 18% 13% 8% 12% 13% 10%
These divisions seem
much more important 8% 11% | 10% | 4% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 10% 10% 3% 4%
now

More in 48

Common




Immigrants and citizens

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Immigrants and citizens Aliz Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest ~ South = West
These divisions seem 1% | 10% = 11% = 10% @ 10% | 10% = 13% | 12% | 12% 6% 7% 11% 11% 10% | 11%
much less important now
Somewhat less important 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 7%
No change in importance 58% 57% 58% 61% 59% 58% 53% 59% 56% 51% 61% 56% 56% 58% 61%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 1% 1% 11%  12% @ 11% @ 10% = 12% @ 10% @ 11% @ 13%  14% = 11% 11% 12% 9%
These divisions seem
much more important 13% 14% 11% 9% 11% 14% 14% 10% 15% 23% 10% 10% 14% 13% 13%
now
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Immigrants and citizens us Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib passive Lib F.’olitically Moderates Trad Cons Devoted
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons

These divisions seem o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o
much less important now 11% 14% | 10% | 8% 9% 10% 19% 21% 6% 6% 12% 5% 5%
Somewhat less important 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8% 5% 9% 6% 5%
No change in importance 58% 51% | 59% | 60% 60% 64% 54% 50% 69% 68% 62% 63% 64%
fﬁ;‘:r‘:;h:‘tt more 11%  12% 13% 10%  11% 10% 14% 13% 7% 13% 7% 8% 13%
These divisions seem
much more important 13% 12% | 12% | 14% 13% 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% 10% 18% 13%
now

More in 49

Common




Stay indoors and avoid social contact until declared safe

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

12. In this pandemic, there are many recommendations and requirements that are being shared with Americans. What is your view of the
following actions?

Gender Age Race Regiol
Stay indoors and avoid Us North-
social contact until Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Midwest = South | West
declared safe Ave. east
s‘éetrgi‘;"e shoulddefinitely o0 6o0 | 71% | 61% | 64% | 67% | 74% | 66% | 66%  62% 79% | 69% 67% 65% | 67%
Zi"tﬁ'l‘: should probably 20% | 23% @ 18% @ 20% @ 22% = 20% @ 19% @ 21% @ 19% @ 21% = 16% = 21% 23% 20% | 18%
Each person should
decide for themselves 11% 14% 8% 13% 10% 12% 7% 11% 11% 12% 4% 9% 9% 11% 13%
about this
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Stay indoors and avoid Us | . R R
social contact until Dem | Ind | Rep | Wings xnauste SRS Trad Lib Passive Lib i Moderates Trad Cons evote

Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
declared safe
s‘éetrgi‘;"e should definitely 700 | 770 61% | 63%  69% 67% 90% 83% 57% 64% 69% 67% 46%
Zi"tﬁ'l‘: should probably 20% | 16% @ 25%  22%  20% 19% 9% 15% 25% 17% 18% 19% 34%
Each person should
decide for themselves 11% 5% 13% | 13% 11% 11% 1% 2% 16% 10% 12% 13% 20%
about this
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8% 2% 1% 0%

More in 50

Common




Stay informed about how to best avoid the virus

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
f;a;’;:tf:";’:i:i::“’::u:°‘” Aliz Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
s‘éetrgics’"e shoulddefinitely g0 7700 | 70% | 71% | 74% | 77% | s9% | 78% | 79% | 75% | 79% | 79% 77% 78% | 78%
Zi"tﬁ'l‘: should probably 15% = 16%  14% = 16% = 16% @ 17% 9% 15% @ 14%  12% = 16% = 14% 17% 15%  13%
Each person should
decide for themselves 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7%
about this
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Stay informed about how us ; Exhausted | Progressive : L Politically Devoted
to best avoid the virus Avg. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
s‘éetrgics’"e should definitely | 200 g300  78% | 76% @ 4% 76% 98% 92% 70% 69% 83% 81% 73%
People should probably o o o o o o o o o 0 o 0 o
dothis 15% 13% | 14% @ 18% 11% 16% 2% 8% 21% 18% 12% 13% 19%
Each person should
decide for themselves 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 0% 0% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7%
about this
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 6% 6% 1% 1% 1%

51

More in
Common



Pay close attention to what we read to detect rumors and misinformation

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Pay close attention to
h . . . North- .
x:;::ea;:ad DCHEE Al;l/z Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other :ar: " Midwest = South | West
misinformation
s‘éetrgi‘; neshoulddefinitely | 200 2300 759 | eaw | 75% | 74% | 81% | 73% | 73% | 74% | 80% | 75% 75% 75% | 71%
Zi"tﬁ:‘: should probably 15% = 16%  15% = 21% @ 14% @ 15% = 12% @ 16% @ 12% @ 17% @ 12% = 17% 16% 14%  15%
Each person should
decide for themselves 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7% 1% 6% 8% 10%
about this
Don’t know 4% 2% 4% 9% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Pay close attention to
what we read to detect us Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F.’olitically SR Tl Fe Devoted
rumors and Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
misinformation
s‘éetrgi‘;"e should definitely | 2000 | 790 76%  69% | 80% 72% 93% 85% 63% 65% 83% 74% 74%
People should probably o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
do this 15% 14% | 13% @ 19% 14% 16% 7% 10% 20% 20% 10% 18% 16%
Each person should
decide for themselves 7% 4% 8% | 10% 5% 6% 0% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8%
about this
Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 2% 12% 6% 1% 1% 1%
52

More in
Common




Check in on close friends and family

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol

g::cf';::“‘;" close friends Aliz Male Female 1829  30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South  West
s‘éetrgics’"e should definitely | goor | 659 | 72% | sa% | ee% | 72% | 78% | 69% | 71% | 63% | 64% | 70% 70% 70% | 64%
Zi"tf]'l‘: should probably 19%  21% = 17% @ 24% = 20% = 18% | 16%  20% = 12% = 21%  23%  21% 22% 16% = 20%
Each person should

decide for themselves 9% 11% 8% 15% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 10% 5% 6% 10% 13%
about this

Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 0% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Check in on close friends us ; Exhausted | Progressive : L Politically Devoted
and family Avg. Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
s‘éetrgics’"e should definitely | oo | 7400 66%  69% | 75% 65% 73% 70% 60% 60% 73% 77% 74%
Zi"tﬁ'l‘: should probably 19% = 18% 19% 19%  16% 19% 19% 16% 22% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Each person should

decide for themselves 9% 6% 12% | 10% 6% 11% 3% 13% 9% 15% 7% 8% 8%
about this

Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 0% 9% 6% 1% 2% 1%

53

More in

Common




|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

13. Which do you agree with more:
e We'reallin it together

e |t's everyone for themselves

Common

Gender Age Race Regiol
us . . . North- .
A Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
We're all in it together 90% 88% 92% 78% 87% 93% 97% 91% 82% 86% 94% 91% 90% 88% 92%
It's everyone for 10% = 12% 8% 2% | 13% 3% 9%  18% @ 14% 6% 9% 10% 12% 8%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
us . Exhausted Progressive . L Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
We're all in it together 90% 91% | 89% | 93% 94% 87% 91% 95% 78% 88% 92% 97% 91%
It's everyone for 10% 9% 11% 7% 6% 13% 9% 5% 22% 12% 8% 3% 9%
More in 54




14. Which do you agree with more:
e People | agree with politically need to stick to their beliefs and fight
e The people | agree with politically need to be willing to listen to others and compromise

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
us . . . North- .

Feh Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
The people | agree with
politically need to be 60% | 57% | 63% | 57% | 59% | 60% | 65% | 57% | 77% @ 66% | 53% | 60% 56% 63% | 62%
willing to listen to others
and compromise
People | agree with
politically need to stick to 40% 43% 37% 43% 41% 40% 35% 43% 23% 34% 47% 40% 44% 37% 38%
their beliefs and fight

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

us . Exhausted Progressive . L Politically Devoted

Ave. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib R Moderates Trad Cons Cons
The people | agree with
politically need to be 60% = 63% | 65%  53%  49% 70% 43% 72% 70% 67% 73% 59% 38%
willing to listen to others
and compromise
People | agree with
politically need to stick to 40% 37% | 35% @ 47% 51% 30% 57% 28% 30% 33% 27% 41% 62%
their beliefs and fight

More in 55

Common




15. Which do you agree with more:
e The differences between Americans are too big for us to work together anymore
e The differences between Americans are not so big that we cannot come together

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
us . . . North- .

A Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
The differences between
Americans are not so big 76% | 71% | 80% | 75% = 69% | 79% | 80% | 77% | 76% | 63%  83% | 70% 74% 80% | 76%
that we cannot come
together
The differences between
Americansaretoobigfor o o0 o000 250 | 31% | 21% | 20% | 23% | 24%  37%  17%  30% 26% 20% | 24%
us to work together
anymore

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

us . Exhausted Progressive . o Politically Devoted

Ave. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
The differences between
Americans are notsobig | e | e e | 77% | 77% 78% 72% 81% 77% 74% 82% 83% 72%
that we cannot come
together
The differences between
Americans are too bigfor 5 0 o000 ag | 2396 23% 22% 28% 19% 23% 26% 18% 17% 28%
us to work together
anymore

More in 56

Common




16. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| feel like we can’t count on the people around as much as we used to
Gender

I feel like we can’t count
on the people around as
much as we used to
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree

Slightly agree

Slightly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

I feel like we can’t count
on the people around as
much as we used to
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree

Slightly agree

Slightly disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

More in
Common

us
Avg.

14%
20%
23%
18%
14%
11%

us

14%
20%
23%
18%
14%
11%

Male

15%
21%
25%
17%
13%
9%

14%
21%
22%
19%
14%
10%

Female

13%
19%
21%
19%
15%
13%

Party ID
Ind

13%
20%
24%
18%
14%
10%

Rep

15%
18%
21%
17%
15%
14%

18-29

13%
22%
29%
19%
8%
8%

Age
30-44 45-64

16% 14%
18% 21%
29% 20%
20% 18%
10% 16%
7% 11%

Polarization Groups

Wings

10%
18%
21%
19%
18%
14%

Exhausted

Majority

16%
22%
25%
16%
12%

8%

65+

11%
19%
15%
16%
21%
18%

Progressive

Activists

8%
20%
21%
29%
13%

8%

White

12%
19%
21%
19%
16%
12%

Trad Lib

6%
23%
26%
22%

9%
13%

Hispanic = Other

Hidden Tribes

Race
Black
16% 19%
24% 23%
27% 25%
15% 16%
9% 10%
10% 8%
Passive Lib

18%
22%
28%
16%
9%
6%

14%
17%
27%
19%
15%
6%

Politically
Disengaged

17%
21%
2400
17%
13%
8%

North-
ast

13%
21%
24%
18%
15%
10%

Moderates

21%
22%
22%
10%
17%
8%

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Region

Midwest | South

13%
22%
21%
17%
15%
11%

Trad Cons

10%
15%
22%
12%
22%
19%

16%
20%
21%
18%
13%
12%

West

10%
17%
27%
19%
15%
10%

Devoted
Cons

14%
20%
20%
17%
15%
14%

57



|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Americans have more in common than what divides us
Gender Age Race Regiol
Americans have more in Us North-
common than what Av Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
divides us &
Strongly agree 28% 28% 29% 19% 24% 31% 37% 27% 40% 25% 27% 20% 28% 35% 24%
Somewhat agree 31% 28% 33% 27% 27% 33% 35% 31% 26% 30% 30% 34% 29% 31% 29%
Slightly agree 23% 23% 24% 25% 28% 24% 16% 23% 18% 27% 24% 27% 21% 19% 29%
Slightly disagree 8% 9% 8% 14% 11% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 1% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Americans have more in Us " d | p . politicall D d
common than what Dem Ind Rep Wings X a.us.te rogr.e‘sswe Trad Lib Passive Lib ,0 itically Moderates Trad Cons evote
divides us Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Strongly agree 28% 30% | 30% | 29% 31% 27% 12% 33% 25% 27% 25% 40% 35%
Somewhat agree 31% 34% | 28% @ 32% 28% 34% 31% 39% 28% 31% 41% 24% 31%
Slightly agree 23% 22% | 23% | 22% 23% 23% 31% 18% 25% 27% 19% 23% 14%
Slightly disagree 8% 7% 10% | 7% 7% 8% 12% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10% 3% 3% 2% 11%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 10% 0% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%
58

More in

Common



17. How unified or divided does the United States feel today?

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
A‘flz Male Female 1829 = 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic = Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South = West
Very unified 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5%
Somewhat unified 25% 24% 26% 20% 20% 29% 29% 25% | 25% 22% 29% 27% 25% 25% | 24%
g:/'ifjh;r unified nor 21% 17% | 24% | 26% | 25% 19% | 13% | 18% | 28% | 26% 21% | 21% 19% 21% | 21%
Somewhat divided 26% 28% 24% 32% 24% 24% 26% 26% | 25% 22% 30% 21% 24% 27% | 29%
Very divided 22% 24% 19% 19% 25% 20% 23% 23% | 15% 23% 16% 27% 25% 18% | 22%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
us . Exhausted Progressive . L Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Very unified 7% 6% | 5%  11%  10% 6% 0% 0% 4% 9% 7% 15% 12%
Somewhat unified 25% | 23% | 22% | 35% | 23% 23% 10% 17% 15% 26% 32% 28% 31%
gf/'ifjh;r unified nor 21% | 19% | 22%  16% @ 16% 27% 7% 13% 28% 34% 23% 24% 13%
Somewhat divided 26% | 25% | 28% | 24% | 26% 27% 31% 39% 33% 20% 20% 21% 28%
Very divided 2% | 27% | 23%  15% @ 25% 18% 52% 31% 19% 10% 19% 11% 17%
More in 59

Common




18. Since the coronavirus pandemic emerged, how have your perceptions of America changed, if at all?

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
us X . . North- .
Avg Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest = South | West
ﬁmfgéc:h':nr?:;t‘a:‘s;feore 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 13% 14% 9% 9% 11% 1% | 6%
fh'zsri'tcaw:s";g;zr‘;"'ted 36% | 35% = 37% @ 30% = 31% @ 36% = 46% | 37%  31%  37% 33%  38% 32% 37%  36%
fhrgsri'tcsv:;gz;sr:“"ded 16% 15% 18% 20% 19% 15% 13% 16% | 18% 12% 23% 16% 18% 14% | 18%
ji';‘izzzat:ar:?::’:s‘f:fore 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% | 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8%
a?seg':?o':ethe same as It 31% 32% 30% 33% 34% 32% 25% 32% | 28% 29% 26% 28% 31% 32% | 32%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
us . Exhausted Progressive . o Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
ﬁr?fgéc:h':nr?:;t‘a:‘s;feore 10% | 9% | 6%  15%  11% 10% 0% 1% 8% 17% 10% 16% 13%
fh'g‘sri'tcaw:s";g;;‘;"'ted 36% = 35% 36% 43%  38% 34% 19% 41% 28% 31% 40% 50% 40%
fh';’sri'tcsvfsrgz;sr:'v'ded 16% | 18% | 16%  11% = 8% 19% 17% 22% 21% 18% 13% 5% 3%
ji';‘izzzat:ar:?::’:s‘f:fore 7% 10% 7% 3% @ 4% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 0% 4%
\,A\,r;seg:?o':ethe same as it 31% | 28% | 35% @ 28% @ 39% 29% 55% 28% 34% 27% 29% 28% 39%
More in 60

Common




19. Please indicate how much you feel you have in common with individuals belonging to each of the groups below:

My immediate family

Gender

Hiddan

Tribes

Age Race Regio
L D N A‘flz Male Female 1829 = 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic Other N:;::‘ Midwest ~ South = West
Nothing in common 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 8% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%
A little in common 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Some things in common 24% 25% 24% 30% 28% 24% 16% 23% 24% 26% 34% 22% 26% 23% 26%
A lot in common 39% 39% 39% 38% 36% 42% 37% 41% 36% 34% 28% 45% 37% 35% 41%
?L’;?;:Jsveryth'”g n 27% | 26% | 28% | 16% | 22% | 27% | 42% | 28% | 29% | 24% | 20% | 24% 28% 30% | 22%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Ry US Dem Ind Rep Wings Exha.us.ted Progr.e.ssive Trad Lib Passive Lib F?olitically Moderates Trad Cons P
Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Nothing in common 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 1% 13% 9% 0% 2% 1%
A little in common 6% 7% 6% @ 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 1%
Some things in common 24% 25% | 29% | 16% 19% 28% 25% 24% 30% 29% 28% 14% 20%
A lot in common 39% 39% | 39% @ 39% 41% 35% 42% 42% 31% 30% 40% 44% 34%
?l’;?;is"eryth'”g n 27% | 27% | 22%  39%  34% 24% 22% 31% 19% 26% 24% 36% 44%

More in
Common

61




|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

My friends
Gender Age Race Regiol
My fri . . . North- .

JUETES Alf/z Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other :;:t Midwest = South | West
Nothing in common 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%
A little in common 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 12% 6% 11% 9% 6% 7% 5%
Some things in common 30% 29% 32% 33% 32% 32% 25% 28% 30% 42% 40% 29% 29% 31% 32%
A lot in common 47% 47% 47% 45% 44% 48% 51% 53% 41% 32% 31% 46% 50% 45% 48%
?L’;?riisveryth'”g n 13%  14% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 15% | 12% 14% | 15% | 12%

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
Rvienes AL\J/Z Dem Ind Rep | Wings E:Ahaz}ziittid Pr/-i)cg'cris?sstl;le Trad Lib Passive Lib D?:;:'gc:glz d Moderates Trad Cons Di\;c::d
Nothing in common 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 8% 6% 1% 0% 1%
A little in common 7% 6% 7% = 5% 3% 9% 3% 1% 10% 12% 6% 5% 1%
Some things in common 30% 27% | 34% | 26% 24% 37% 22% 29% 36% 39% 41% 28% 19%
A lot in common 47% 50% @ 43% @ 54% 56% 39% 57% 51% 37% 31% 45% 54% 58%
?L’;?riisveryth'”g n 13% | 15%  13%  14%  15% 11% 12% 18% 10% 12% 7% 13% 21%

More in
Common

62




The people in my neighborhood

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
The people in my us . . . North- .
. Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Midwest = South | West
neighborhood Avg. east
Nothing in common 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 6% 3% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7%
A little in common 18% 19% 18% 22% 20% 18% 15% 17% 20% 20% 26% 20% 19% 17% 19%
Some things in common 45% 44% 45% 46% 46% 46% 41% 47% 44% 35% 37% 42% 44% 45% 46%
A lot in common 25% 25% 26% 19% 20% 26% 36% 26% 19% 29% 19% 25% 28% 24% 25%
Almost everything in 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% | 9% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% | 4%
common
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
The people in my us : Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
neighborhood Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Nothing in common 7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 11% 1% 2% 15% 16% 6% 3% 4%
A little in common 18% 17% | 23% | 16% 15% 17% 25% 20% 16% 15% 20% 13% 7%
Some things in common 45% 46% | 44% | 43% 41% 47% 47% 51% 46% 49% 44% 36% 44%
A lot in common 25% 26% | 22% | 31% 34% 21% 25% 26% 19% 15% 28% 36% 41%
Almost everything in 5% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 7% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 12% 4%
common
More in 63

Common




The people in my town/city

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
The people in my us . . . North- .
. Male @ Female @ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other Midwest = South | West
town/city Avg. east
Nothing in common 6% 7% 4% 12% 7% 3% 2% 5% 9% 9% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6%
A little in common 18% 18% 18% 20% 20% 19% 14% 17% 21% 20% 25% 19% 19% 18% 18%
Some things in common 49% 47% 50% 47% 47% 52% 47% 52% 44% 39% 44% 48% 48% 48% 51%
A lot in common 24% 23% 24% 18% 21% 23% 32% 24% 18% 29% 21% 24% 26% 23% 22%
Almost everything in 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% | 8% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% | 2%
common
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
The people in my us : Exhausted | Progressive . R Politically Devoted
town/city Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Nothing in common 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 2% 0% 11% 15% 2% 4% 2%
A little in common 18% 17% | 22% | 13% 12% 18% 16% 12% 19% 19% 19% 10% 9%
Some things in common 49% 50% | 48% | 47% 46% 51% 55% 61% 48% 45% 56% 37% 51%
A lot in common 24% 23% | 21% | 33% 36% 18% 27% 24% 17% 13% 21% 44% 32%
Almost everything in 4% | 5% 3% | 4% 4% 5% 0% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 6%
common
More in 64

Common




Republicans

Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Gender Age Race Regiol
Republicans A‘flz Male Female 18-29 = 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic = Other N:;::‘ Midwest =~ South  West
Nothing in common 24% 26% 23% 29% 30% 20% 22% 21% 38% 31% 26% 28% 27% 22% 25%
A little in common 23% 22% 24% 28% 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 25% 28% 25% 23% 21% 25%
Some things in common 25% 22% 27% 28% 28% 25% 17% 26% 21% 21% 27% 25% 24% 26% 23%
A lot in common 21% 22% 20% 12% 15% 24% 29% 23% 11% 21% 19% 17% 18% 23% 23%
Almost everything in 7% 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% | 12% | 9% | 4% 2% 1% 5% 8% 8% | 4%
common
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Republicans us : Exhausted | Progressive . A Politically Devoted

Ave. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Nothing in common 24% 40% | 21% @ 2% 19% 30% 55% 42% 40% 24% 20% 4% 0%
A little in common 23% 31% | 30% 6% 15% 29% 35% 39% 27% 24% 32% 9% 2%
Some things in common 25% 20% | 28% | 24% 19% 26% 11% 15% 23% 35% 26% 21% 26%
A lot in common 21% 7% 18% @ 48% 35% 12% 0% 2% 7% 12% 22% 51% 49%
Almost everything in 7% | 2% | 3%  20%  12% 3% 0% 1% 3% 5% 0% 15% 23%
common

65

More in
Common




Hi.t'lrlnn
Tribes

Democrats
Gender Age Race Regiol

Democrats us . . . North- .

o Male | Female | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest | South | West
Nothing in common 25% 27% 23% 23% 20% 26% 30% 28% 10% 25% 17% 20% 24% 28% 23%
A little in common 20% 23% 17% 21% 18% 22% 17% 20% 14% 16% 31% 18% 19% 19% 23%
Some things in common 28% 26% 30% 36% 36% 24% 18% 26% 39% 27% 33% 29% 29% 27% 28%
A lot in common 20% 17% 22% 15% 19% 19% 25% 19% 23% 22% 15% 23% 20% 18% 20%
Almost everything in 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% | 14% | 10% 4% 9% 7% 8% | 6%
common

Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes

Democrats us : Exhausted Progressive . o Politically Devoted

Ave. Dem Ind Rep Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Nothing in common 25% 3% 26% | 50% 35% 17% 1% 11% 13% 25% 12% 48% 54%
A little in common 20% 8% 26% | 30% 20% 21% 10% 11% 10% 28% 29% 21% 31%
Some things in common 28% 31% | 34% | 16% 20% 33% 30% 27% 35% 32% 37% 16% 15%
A lot in common 20% 40% | 12% @ 4% 20% 20% 48% 38% 32% 8% 12% 12% 0%
Almost everything in 8% | 18% @ 2% 1% | 5% 9% 11% 13% 10% 6% 10% 3% 0%
common

66

More in
Common




All Americans

Gender

|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

Age Race Regio
All Americans Alf/z Male  Female 1829 30-44 4564 65+  White Black Hispanic = Other N:;::‘ Midwest = South = West
Nothing in common 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5%
A little in common 17% 19% 16% 24% 22% 15% 11% 16% 21% 19% 23% 18% 18% 16% 19%
Some things in common 52% 49% 54% 46% 53% 55% 50% 55% 45% 42% 51% 52% 50% 53% 51%
A lot in common 23% 22% 23% 18% 15% 26% 31% 24% 19% 24% 17% 21% 25% 22% 23%
Almost everything in 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% | 10% | 8% 3% 4% 5% 7% | 2%
common
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
All Americans us : Exhausted | Progressive ) L Politically Devoted
Ave. Dem Ind Rep | Wings Majority Activists Trad Lib Passive Lib Bl Moderates Trad Cons Cons
Nothing in common 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 8% 8% 1% 1% 0%
A little in common 17% 17% | 20% @ 12% 12% 20% 21% 17% 24% 19% 18% 8% 6%
Some things in common 52% 54% | 53% | 49% 52% 52% 65% 55% 50% 49% 56% 43% 54%
A lot in common 23% 20% | 20% | 32% 30% 18% 13% 23% 11% 17% 25% 39% 33%
Almost everything in 5% | 7% | 3% 5% 6% 5% 0% 5% 6% 7% 1% 9% 7%
common
More in 67
Common




20. Please indicate your agreement with the following statements:

In this time of crisis, it is the government’s responsibility to help its citizens

In this time of crisis, it is

the government’s us
responsibility to help its Avg.

citizens

Strongly agree 61%
Somewhat agree 22%
Slightly agree 10%
Slightly disagree 3%
Somewhat disagree 2%

2%

Strongly disagree

In this time of crisis, it is

the government’s us
responsibility to help its Avg.

citizens

Strongly agree 61%
Somewhat agree 22%
Slightly agree 10%

3%

Slightly disagree
Somewhat disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 2%

More in
Common

Gender Age
Male Female = 18-29 30-44 45-64
60% 62% 61% 60% 59%
23% 21% 15% 21% 25%
9% 11% 13% 13% 9%
3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Party ID Polarization Groups
- Exhausted
Dem Ind | Rep | Wings Majority
77% | 58% | 46% 57% 66%
14% | 26% | 32% 30% 19%
5% 10% | 15% 8% 8%
3% 3% | 4% 2% 2%
1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
0% 2% 2% 2% 1%

65+

65%
25%
6%
1%
2%

1%

Progressive
Activists

93%
7%
1%
0%
0%
0%

White

60%
24%
10%
3%
2%
2%

Trad Lib

81%
13%
3%
1%
2%
0%

Race
Black | Hispan
70% 61%
16% 20%
8% 11%
2% 5%
2% 2%
1% 1%
Passive Lib

66%

18%

6%

1%

8%

1%

ic | Other

55%
25%
13%
6%
1%
1%

Hidden Tribes

Politically
Disengaged

61%
19%
14%
3%
2%
2%

Hiddan

Region
el Midwest | South
east
63% 60% 62%
20% 23% 22%
10% 8% 11%
2% 4% 3%
4% 3% 1%
1% 2% 1%
Moderates Trad Cons
62% 48%
26% 35%
7% 13%
2% 2%
3% 0%
1% 2%

Tribes

West

58%
24%
11%
3%
2%
2%

Devoted
Cons

30%
48%
8%
7%
4%

4%



|-|i.r|r|nn
Tribes

In this time of crisis, it is Americans’ responsibility to help each other
Gender Age Race Regiol
In this time of crisis, it is Us North-
Americans’ responsibility Av Male | Female | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White | Black | Hispanic | Other cast Midwest | South | West
to help each other &
Strongly agree 59% 60% 58% 46% 53% 63% 70% 60% 61% 57% 53% 60% 56% 64% 54%
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 23% 24% 25% 28% 24% 27% 17% 25% 29% 28% 29% 20% 30%
Slightly agree 11% 9% 13% 23% 16% 6% 5% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Slightly disagree 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 6% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Party ID Polarization Groups idden Tribes
In this time of crisis, it is Us a0 e . S 5 ,
Americans’ responsibility Dem Ind | Rep | Wings X a.us.te SRS Trad Lib Passive Lib © tically Moderates Trad Cons evote
LT CEA D Avg. Majority Activists Disengaged Cons
Strongly agree 59% 63% | 57% | 60% 71% 53% 73% 64% 48% 47% 60% 73% 67%
Somewhat agree 26% 22% | 29% | 29% 21% 26% 16% 29% 22% 23% 31% 20% 28%
Slightly agree 11% 10% | 12% 8% 7% 16% 10% 4% 25% 22% 6% 7% 3%
Slightly disagree 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0%
Somewhat disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
69

More in

Common



21. As the world faces the coronavirus pandemic, do you agree or disagree with the following statements about US political leadership?

Please enter a number between 0 and 100, where 0 means completely disagree and 100 means completely agree.

Mean

Our political leaders should
stay calm, report the facts, and
be clear about their decisions.
More than ever, Democrats
and Republicans should be
working with each other to
help the American people
through this pandemic.

Our leaders should use this
moment to unify the American
people to set aside differences
and work towards everyone’s
safety and wellbeing.

This moment shows us that we
must trust medicine and
science to help us understand
the world and tackle the
challenges we face.

The United States should be
playing a role of global
leadership, providing expertise
and aid to the other countries
where necessary.

In this moment, we should
define the government’s
responsibilities and every
individual American’s
responsibilities: both play a key
part in making our future
better.

More in
Common

us

Avg.

90

89

88

83

70

82

Gender
Male @ Female
90 90
89 90
87 89
83 82
71 70
82 83

18-29

84

82

81

80

62

76

30-44

88

87

86

81

70

79

Age
45-64

92

91

90

82

71

84

65+

94

94

93

87

76

88

White

91

89

89

83

70

83

Black

88

90

88

81

74

84

Race

Hispanic

87

88

87

83

71

82

Other

89

86

85

82

72

77

Region
el Midwest | South

ast

88 90 90
88 88 90
86 87 89
84 82 81
71 69 70
82 82 83

Hi.drlnn
Tribes

West

91

89

89

84

73

81

70



Mean

Our political leaders
should stay calm, report
the facts, and be clear
about their decisions.
More than ever,
Democrats and
Republicans should be
working with each other
to help the American
people through this
pandemic.

Our leaders should use
this moment to unify the
American people to set
aside differences and
work towards everyone’s
safety and wellbeing.
This moment shows us
that we must trust
medicine and science to
help us understand the
world and tackle the
challenges we face.

The United States should
be playing a role of global
leadership, providing
expertise and aid to the
other countries where
necessary.

In this moment, we
should define the
government’s
responsibilities and every
individual American’s
responsibilities: both play
a key part in making our
future better.

More in
Common

us

Avg.

90

89

88

83

70

82

Dem

90

90

89

89

79

84

Party ID

Ind

91

90

88

81

68

82

Rep

90

91

89

78

64

83

Polarization Groups
Exhausted

Wings Majority

93

90

89

82

70

84

89

89

88

84

71

83

Progressive
Activists

95

87

88

96

81

84

Trad Lib

94

91

92

93

82

85

Passive Lib

88

88

89

85

70

82

Hidden Tribes

Politically
Disengaged

85

88

84

81

64

80

Moderates

89

92

90

81

71

86

Hi.drlnn
Tribes

Trad Cons Relcieg
Cons
91 94
90 92
89 92
78 71
65 65
84 84
71





